
Vote for   1

Javier E. Inclán, Clerk of Hudson County
Hudson County General Election     Official Results                   

November 8, 2005                   
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 32498  13961  4357  9052  66  21  11  65  37  101Totals - Bayonne  42.96%  12

 797  309  44  241  1  0  1  0  0  13Totals - East Newark  38.77%  0

 5235  1974  475  1435  5  2  0  4  1  12Totals - Guttenberg  37.71%  1

 5411  2204  466  1614  5  6  3  11  7  46Totals - Harrison  40.73%  0

 31913  10739  2498  7935  26  14  16  40  22  46Totals - Hoboken  33.65%  8

 121315  39797  6368  32062  89  65  40  139  82  284Totals - Jersey City  32.80%  28

 16712  6873  2212  4308  29  17  4  43  19  107Totals - Kearny  41.13%  6

 31036  13292  2687  10267  39  8  6  18  11  125Totals - North Bergen  42.83%  4

 9927  5265  1688  3291  29  13  2  16  17  35Totals - Secaucus  53.04%  3

 28375  12569  2459  9385  49  138  11  12  15  127Totals - Union City  44.30%  5

 7250  2793  676  2052  1  2  0  4  9  15Totals - Weehawken  38.52%  1

 18434  7875  1839  5767  16  7  7  8  6  72Totals - West New York  42.72%  6

 308903 112269  24846  83240  336  255  92  346  205  964Precinct Totals  36.34%  67
 0  4198  747  3183  19  38  8  12  17  12Absentee Totals  0.00%  7
 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%  0
 0  1184  176  986  0  0  1  2  4  7Provisional Totals  0.00%  0

 308903 117651  25769  87409  355  293  101  360  226  983Totals - Grand Totals  38.09%  74
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Vote for   1

Javier E. Inclán, Clerk of Hudson County
Hudson County General Election     Official Results                   

November 8, 2005                   

GOVERNOR - Page 2
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 32498  13961  35  39Totals - Bayonne  42.96%

 797  309  2  1Totals - East Newark  38.77%

 5235  1974  4  6Totals - Guttenberg  37.71%

 5411  2204  9  4Totals - Harrison  40.73%

 31913  10739  51  30Totals - Hoboken  33.65%

 121315  39797  111  76Totals - Jersey City  32.80%

 16712  6873  20  40Totals - Kearny  41.13%

 31036  13292  18  17Totals - North Bergen  42.83%

 9927  5265  11  15Totals - Secaucus  53.04%

 28375  12569  21  11Totals - Union City  44.30%

 7250  2793  7  9Totals - Weehawken  38.52%

 18434  7875  10  9Totals - West New York  42.72%

 308903 112269  287  250Precinct Totals  36.34%
 0  4198  9  7Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  1184  3  0Provisional Totals  0.00%

 308903 117651  299  257Totals - Grand Totals  38.09%
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Vote for   2

Javier E. Inclán, Clerk of Hudson County
Hudson County General Election     Official Results                   
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GENERAL ASSEMBLY - 31ST DIST
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 32498  13961  3400  3464  8615  8086  13Totals - Bayonne  42.96%

 77951  25661  2956  2949  17564  16897  18Totals - Jersey City  32.92%

 110449  37647  6196  6258  25244  24054  29Precinct Totals  34.09%
 0  1519  120  115  677  671  2Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  456  40  40  258  258  0Provisional Totals  0.00%

 110449  39622  6356  6413  26179  24983  31Totals - Grand Totals  35.87%
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GENERAL ASSEMBLY - 32ND DIST

E
d

w
a
rd

 O
'N

e
il
l

P
e

rs
o

n
a

l 
C

h
o

ic
e

H
e

rb
e
rt

 H
. 
S

h
a
w

V
in

c
e

n
t 

P
ri

e
to

J
o

a
n

 Q
u

ig
le

y

K
e

n
n

e
th

 C
. 

M
a

ra
n

o

%
  
T

u
rn

o
u

t

B
a
ll
o

ts
 C

a
s

t

R
e
g

is
te

re
d

 V
o

te
rs

 797  309  29  28  203  198  10  0Totals - East Newark  38.77%

 5411  2204  318  344  1468  1422  43  0Totals - Harrison  40.73%

 27674  9631  1362  1411  5944  5733  252  7Totals - Jersey City  34.80%

 16712  6873  1574  1680  3872  3646  138  2Totals - Kearny  41.13%

 31036  13292  2277  2330  9775  9749  218  3Totals - North Bergen  42.83%

 9927  5265  891  876  3008  3230  158  1Totals - Secaucus  53.04%

 91557  35505  6191  6413  23010  22756  789  12Precinct Totals  38.78%
 0  1617  215  207  976  940  18  1Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  452  45  49  284  282  12  0Provisional Totals  0.00%

 91557  37574  6451  6669  24270  23978  819  13Totals - Grand Totals  41.04%
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GENERAL ASSEMBLY - 33RD DIST
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 5235  1974  366  357  1330  1357  45  2Totals - Guttenberg  37.71%

 31913  10739  2134  2066  6663  7017  236  8Totals - Hoboken  33.65%

 15690  5487  750  726  3264  3359  195  6Totals - Jersey City  34.97%

 28375  12569  1682  1616  9335  10002  223  0Totals - Union City  44.30%

 7250  2793  509  512  1928  1962  59  1Totals - Weehawken  38.52%

 18434  7875  1336  1374  5936  5755  96  1Totals - West New York  42.72%

 106897  39117  6470  6348  27041  28010  814  18Precinct Totals  36.59%
 0  1821  255  251  1099  1120  32  0Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  499  52  52  316  322  8  0Provisional Totals  0.00%

 106897  41437  6777  6651  28456  29452  854  18Totals - Grand Totals  38.76%
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FREEHOLDER - 1ST DIST
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 32498  13961  2678  6896  3044  6Totals - Bayonne  42.96%

 1893  1098  180  379  84  0Totals - Jersey City  58.00%

 34391  14142  2774  6902  3030  4Precinct Totals  41.12%
 0  711  65  298  89  2Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  206  19  75  9  0Provisional Totals  0.00%

 34391  15059  2858  7275  3128  6Totals - Grand Totals  43.79%
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FREEHOLDER - 2ND DIST
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 31884  10859  7059  11Totals - Jersey City  34.06%

 31884  9815  6665  11Precinct Totals  30.78%
 0  787  307  0Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  257  87  0Provisional Totals  0.00%

 31884  10859  7059  11Totals - Grand Totals  34.06%
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FREEHOLDER- 3RD DIST
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 40871  13809  9782  7Totals - Jersey City  33.79%

 40871  12728  9409  7Precinct Totals  31.14%
 0  815  262  0Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  266  111  0Provisional Totals  0.00%

 40871  13809  9782  7Totals - Grand Totals  33.79%
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FREEHOLDER - 4TH DIST
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 33943  11406  7217  23Totals - Jersey City  33.60%

 33943  10434  6772  23Precinct Totals  30.74%
 0  745  339  0Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  227  106  0Provisional Totals  0.00%

 33943  11406  7217  23Totals - Grand Totals  33.60%
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FREEHOLDER - 5TH DIST
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 31913  10739  2163  6816  5Totals - Hoboken  33.65%

 11646  4349  614  2494  3Totals - Jersey City  37.34%

 43559  13914  2646  8776  8Precinct Totals  31.94%
 0  933  107  425  0Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  241  24  109  0Provisional Totals  0.00%

 43559  15088  2777  9310  8Totals - Grand Totals  34.64%
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FREEHOLDER - 6TH DIST
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 28375  12569  1964  8851  24Totals - Union City  44.30%

 28375  12138  1903  8584  1Precinct Totals  42.78%
 0  309  48  190  0Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  122  13  77  23Provisional Totals  0.00%

 28375  12569  1964  8851  24Totals - Grand Totals  44.30%
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FREEHOLDER - 7TH DIST
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 5235  1974  446  1275  0Totals - Guttenberg  37.71%

 7250  2793  510  1937  2Totals - Weehawken  38.52%

 18434  7875  1356  5780  0Totals - West New York  42.72%

 30919  11974  2214  8454  2Precinct Totals  38.73%
 0  537  82  436  0Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  131  16  102  0Provisional Totals  0.00%

 30919  12642  2312  8992  2Totals - Grand Totals  40.89%
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FREEHOLDER - 8TH DIST
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 1078  630  53  197  0Totals - Jersey City  58.44%

 31036  13292  2253  9812  2Totals - North Bergen  42.83%

 3649  2029  323  990  0Totals - Secaucus  55.60%

 35763  14973  2543  10545  2Precinct Totals  41.87%
 0  736  68  315  0Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  242  18  139  0Provisional Totals  0.00%

 35763  15951  2629  10999  2Totals - Grand Totals  44.60%
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FREEHOLDER - 9TH DIST
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 797  309  29  200  0Totals - East Newark  38.77%

 5411  2204  311  1539  0Totals - Harrison  40.73%

 16712  6873  1414  4196  2Totals - Kearny  41.13%

 6278  3236  572  1760  0Totals - Secaucus  51.55%

 29198  12151  2253  7357  2Precinct Totals  41.62%
 0  401  64  287  0Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  70  9  51  0Provisional Totals  0.00%

 29198  12622  2326  7695  2Totals - Grand Totals  43.23%
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EAST NEWARK COUNCIL-AT-LARGE
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 797  309  203  185  0Totals - East Newark  38.77%

 797  299  201  181  0Precinct Totals  37.52%
 0  10  2  4  0Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0Provisional Totals  0.00%

 797  309  203  185  0Totals - Grand Totals  38.77%
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EAST NEWARK COUNCIL-AT-LARGE UNEXPIRED
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 797  309  184  0Totals - East Newark  38.77%

 797  299  180  0Precinct Totals  37.52%
 0  10  4  0Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Provisional Totals  0.00%

 797  309  184  0Totals - Grand Totals  38.77%
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GUTTENBERG MAYOR
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 5235  1974  1379  5Totals - Guttenberg  37.71%

 5235  1865  1299  5Precinct Totals  35.63%
 0  84  61  0Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  25  19  0Provisional Totals  0.00%

 5235  1974  1379  5Totals - Grand Totals  37.71%
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GUTTENBERG COUNCIL-AT-LARGE
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 5235  1974  1296  1339  1302  9Totals - Guttenberg  37.71%

 5235  1865  1221  1261  1242  9Precinct Totals  35.63%
 0  84  57  59  59  0Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  25  18  19  1  0Provisional Totals  0.00%

 5235  1974  1296  1339  1302  9Totals - Grand Totals  37.71%
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KEARNY MAYOR
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 16712  6873  4484  48Totals - Kearny  41.13%

 16712  6658  4319  48Precinct Totals  39.84%
 0  175  136  0Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  40  29  0Provisional Totals  0.00%

 16712  6873  4484  48Totals - Grand Totals  41.13%
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Hudson County General Election     Official Results                   
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 3569  1356  856  0Totals - Kearny  37.99%

 3569  1323  832  0Precinct Totals  37.07%
 0  27  19  0Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  6  5  0Provisional Totals  0.00%

 3569  1356  856  0Totals - Grand Totals  37.99%
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KEARNY WARD 1 COUNCIL  - UNEXPIRED
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 3569  1356  849  0Totals - Kearny  37.99%

 3569  1323  826  0Precinct Totals  37.07%
 0  27  18  0Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  6  5  0Provisional Totals  0.00%

 3569  1356  849  0Totals - Grand Totals  37.99%
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 3046  1160  776  3Totals - Kearny  38.08%

 3046  1102  728  3Precinct Totals  36.18%
 0  52  46  0Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  6  2  0Provisional Totals  0.00%

 3046  1160  776  3Totals - Grand Totals  38.08%
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KEARNY WARD 3 COUNCIL
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 5393  2453  1468  14Totals - Kearny  45.48%

 5393  2374  1409  14Precinct Totals  44.02%
 0  65  50  0Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  14  9  0Provisional Totals  0.00%

 5393  2453  1468  14Totals - Grand Totals  45.48%
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 4704  1904  1159  1Totals - Kearny  40.48%

 4704  1859  1125  1Precinct Totals  39.52%
 0  31  23  0Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  14  11  0Provisional Totals  0.00%

 4704  1904  1159  1Totals - Grand Totals  40.48%
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SECAUCUS MAYOR
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 9927  5265  3251  1618  3Totals - Secaucus  53.04%

 9927  4999  3065  1569  3Precinct Totals  50.36%
 0  228  158  41  0Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  38  28  8  0Provisional Totals  0.00%

 9927  5265  3251  1618  3Totals - Grand Totals  53.04%
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 2880  1419  963  2Totals - Secaucus  49.27%

 2880  1359  912  2Precinct Totals  47.19%
 0  53  46  0Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  7  5  0Provisional Totals  0.00%

 2880  1419  963  2Totals - Grand Totals  49.27%
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 3649  2029  1029  1Totals - Secaucus  55.60%

 3649  1928  981  1Precinct Totals  52.84%
 0  89  41  0Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  12  7  0Provisional Totals  0.00%

 3649  2029  1029  1Totals - Grand Totals  55.60%
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 3398  1817  939  528  0Totals - Secaucus  53.47%

 3398  1712  922  526  0Precinct Totals  50.38%
 0  86  0  0  0Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  19  17  2  0Provisional Totals  0.00%

 3398  1817  939  528  0Totals - Grand Totals  53.47%
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 28375  12569  2135  5710  4Totals - Union City  44.30%

 28375  12138  2069  5481  4Precinct Totals  42.78%
 0  309  51  144  0Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  122  15  85  0Provisional Totals  0.00%

 28375  12569  2135  5710  4Totals - Grand Totals  44.30%
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WEEHAWKEN COUNCIL-AT-LARGE UNEXPIRED TERM
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 7250  2793  703  1Totals - Weehawken  38.52%

 7250  2638  646  1Precinct Totals  36.39%
 0  123  53  0Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  32  4  0Provisional Totals  0.00%

 7250  2793  703  1Totals - Grand Totals  38.52%
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PUBLIC QUESTION NO. 1
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 32498  13961  3536  2428Totals - Bayonne  42.96%

 797  309  28  38Totals - East Newark  38.77%

 5235  1974  365  226Totals - Guttenberg  37.71%

 5411  2204  447  282Totals - Harrison  40.73%

 31913  10739  2843  1248Totals - Hoboken  33.65%

 121315  39797  8202  3087Totals - Jersey City  32.80%

 16712  6873  1596  1506Totals - Kearny  41.13%

 31036  13292  2429  1819Totals - North Bergen  42.83%

 9927  5265  1203  1011Totals - Secaucus  53.04%

 28375  12569  1718  844Totals - Union City  44.30%

 7250  2793  777  323Totals - Weehawken  38.52%

 18434  7875  1466  595Totals - West New York  42.72%

 308903 112269  22090  12488Precinct Totals  36.34%
 0  4198  2125  793Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  1184  395  126Provisional Totals  0.00%

 308903 117651  24610  13407Totals - Grand Totals  38.09%
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PUBLIC QUESTION NO. 2
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 32498  13961  3557  2214Totals - Bayonne  42.96%

 797  309  39  22Totals - East Newark  38.77%

 5235  1974  331  233Totals - Guttenberg  37.71%

 5411  2204  416  267Totals - Harrison  40.73%

 31913  10739  2925  1018Totals - Hoboken  33.65%

 121315  39797  7771  3032Totals - Jersey City  32.80%

 16712  6873  1620  1375Totals - Kearny  41.13%

 31036  13292  2252  1786Totals - North Bergen  42.83%

 9927  5265  1242  928Totals - Secaucus  53.04%

 28375  12569  1592  780Totals - Union City  44.30%

 7250  2793  752  298Totals - Weehawken  38.52%

 18434  7875  1366  535Totals - West New York  42.72%

 308903 112269  21476  11595Precinct Totals  36.34%
 0  4198  2010  756Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  1184  377  137Provisional Totals  0.00%

 308903 117651  23863  12488Totals - Grand Totals  38.09%
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